STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE CITY.

14. ALL TREES WITHIN 5' OF PAVING AREAS SHALL HAVE DEEP ROOT
BARRIERS INSTALLED.  DEEP ROOT BARRIER MODEL NO. UB-36.2. (415)
344.1464.

15. THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL AS A PART OF THIS BID PROVIDE
FOR A PLANTING ALLOWANCE FOR THE AMOUNT OF $1,500.00  (ONE
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS), TO BE USED FOR SUPPLYING AND
INSTALLING ADDITIONAL PLANT MATERIAL AS DIRECTED BY THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND APPROVED BY THE OWNER IN WRITING.
THE UNUSED PORTION OF THE ALLOWANCE SHALL BE RETURNED TO
THE OWNER AT THE BEGINNING OF THE MAINTENANCE PERIOD.